

**BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014**

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Standard Medical Oxygen) in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on January 22, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on January 22, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
		Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
		Passed/LCRB for Hardware & Electrical Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Bacolod Oxygen Acetylene Gas Corporation as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Standard Medical Oxygen).
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 22th day of January, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, seven (7) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on February 3, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, six (6) bids were submitted on February 3, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Negros Medical Trading	LOT – I P966,100.00 / LOT – II P98,800.00	Passed
Seven Harvests Trading	LOT – I P967,720.00	Passed
RYP Ent.	LOT – I P968,125.00	Passed
Genpharm Ent.	LOT – IV P284,269.66	Passed
Josmarc Ent.	LOT – I P954,065.00	Passed
RX Trade	LOT – I P966,801.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Negros Medical Trading	LOT – I P966,100.00 / LOT – II P98,800.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT – II Category
Seven Harvests Trading	LOT – I P967,720.00	Passed
RYP Ent.	LOT – I P968,125.00	Passed
Genpharm Ent.	LOT – IV P284,269.66	Passed/LCRB for LOT – IV Category
Josmarc Ent.	LOT – I P954,065.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT – I Category
RX Trade	LOT – I P966,801.00	Passed

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Negros Medical Trading as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City for LOT – II Category.
- b. To declare Genpharm Ent. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City for LOT – IV Category.
- c. To declare Josmarc Ent. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City for LOT – I Category.
- d. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of February, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
 BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
 BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
 BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
 BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
 BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
 BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
 City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. _____,

series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Pharmacy) in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, four (4) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on January 22, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, four (4) bids were submitted on January 22, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
RYP Ent.	P1,235,007.00	Passed
Genpharm Ent.	P1,637,615.00	Passed
Josmarc Ent.	P1,688,890.25	Passed
A & M Medicare Product Distributor	P1,445,478.15	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
RYP Ent.	P1,235,007.00	Passed/LCRB
Genpharm Ent.	P1,637,615.00	Passed
Josmarc Ent.	P1,688,890.25	Passed
A & M Medicare Product Distributor	P1,445,478.15	Passed

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare RYP Ent. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Pharmacy).
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of February, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

Standard Form Number: SF – GOOD – 48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use at CHO, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, six (6) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on January 22, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, six (6) bids were submitted on January 22, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
RYP Ent.	LOT – II P20,000.00 / LOT – III P30,000.00 / LOT – IV P38,250.00	Passed
RX Trade	LOT – II P20,400.00 / LOT – III P34,800.00	Passed
Josmarc Ent.	LOT – II P25,300.00 / LOT – III P33,500.00 / LOT – IV P43,125.00	Passed
Genpharm Ent.	LOT – II P40,000.00 / LOT – III P47,000.00 / LOT – IV P43,125.00	Passed
A & M Medicare Product Distributor	LOT – II P19,760.00 / LOT – III P31,260.00 / LOT – IV P42,422.00	Passed
Negros Medical Trading	LOT – II P27,900.00 / LOT – III P31,200.00 / LOT – IV P45,900.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
RYP Ent.	LOT – II P20,000.00 / LOT – III P30,000.00 / LOT – IV P38,250.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT – III and LOT – IV Category
RX Trade	LOT – II P20,400.00 / LOT – III P34,800.00	Passed
Josmarc Ent.	LOT – II P25,300.00 / LOT – III P33,500.00 / LOT – IV P43,125.00	Passed
Genpharm Ent.	LOT – II P40,000.00 / LOT – III P47,000.00 / LOT – IV P43,125.00	Passed
A & M Medicare Product Distributor	LOT – II P19,760.00 / LOT – III P31,260.00 / LOT – IV P42,422.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT – II Category
Negros Medical Trading	LOT – II P27,900.00 / LOT – III P31,200.00 / LOT – IV P45,900.00	Passed

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare RYP Ent. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use at CHO, Bago City for LOT – III and LOT – IV Category.

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of Improvement / Repair of Health Station at Ma. Morena, Brgy Calumangan, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on January 22, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bids were submitted on January 22, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Bacolod Republic Hardware	Hardware P54,390.00 / Painting P29,920.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Bacolod Republic Hardware	Hardware P54,390.00 / Painting P29,920.00	Passed/LCRB for Hardware & Painting Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Bacolod Republic Hardware as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Improvement / Repair of Health Station at Ma. Morena, Brgy Calumangan, Bago City Hardware and Painting Category.
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of February, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use as Computer Server, Registrar's Office, Bago City College, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on January 22, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bids were submitted on January 22, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
MF Computer Solution	P99,400.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
MF Computer Solution	P99,400.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare MF Computer Solution as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use as Computer Server, Registrar's Office, Bago City College, Bago City.
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of February, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. _____,

series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use of different vehicles, Bago City, (Lubricants) in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on January 22, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bids were submitted on January 22, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	Lubricants P292,012.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	Lubricants P292,012.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Bago Shell Service Station as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use of different vehicles, Bago City, (Lubricants).
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of February, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

Standard Form Number: SF – GOOD – 48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the **City Government of Bago** advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of **For use of different vehicles for February 16 - 28, Bago City (Gasoline)** in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the **City Government of Bago** website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the **City Government of Bago** continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, *one (1)* suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on **January 22, 2014** and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, *one (1)* bids were submitted on **January 22, 2014** and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	Auto Diesel LOT – I P968,400.00 / Premium Gasoline LOT- II P304,000.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on **After Bid Opening** resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	Auto Diesel LOT – I P968,400.00 / Premium Gasoline LOT- II P304,000.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT- I & LOT - II Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare **Bago Shell Service Station** as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive **For use of different vehicles for February 16 - 28, Bago City (Gasoline) for LOT – I and LOT – II Category.**
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at **Social Hall, Bago City**, this 3rd day of **February, 2014.**

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the **City Government of Bago** advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of **Construction of Division Office Building (Extension) Additional Materials, Brgy Poblacion, Bago City** in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the **City Government of Bago** website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the **City Government of Bago** continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on **January 22, 2014** and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bids were submitted on **January 22, 2014** and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Bacolod Republic Hardware	Hardware P134,750.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on **After Bid Opening** resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Bacolod Republic Hardware	Hardware P134,750.00	Passed/LCRB for Hardware Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare **Bacolod Republic Hardware** as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive **Construction of Division Office Building (Extension) Additional Materials, Brgy Poblacion, Bago City for Hardware Category.**
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at **Social Hall, Bago City**, this 3rd day of **February, 2014.**

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

Standard Form Number: SF – GOOD – 48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of Construction of Temporary Booth, Welcome Archs and Temporary Stage in Preparation for incoming of 2014 Charter Anniversary, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, two (2) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on February 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were submitted on February 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	Hardware P143,460.00	Passed
Red Mahogany Lumber	Lumber P80,100.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	Hardware P143,460.00	Passed/LCRB for Hardware Category
Red Mahogany Lumber	Lumber P80,100.00	Passed/LCRB for Lumber Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Construction of Temporary Booth, Welcome Archs and Temporary Stage in Preparation for incoming of 2014 Charter Anniversary, Bago City for Hardware Category.
- b. To declare Red mahogany Lumber as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Construction of Temporary Booth, Welcome Archs and Temporary Stage in Preparation for incoming of 2014 Charter Anniversary, Bago City for Lumber Category.
- c. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of February, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the **City Government of Bago** advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of **Construction Multi-Purpose Canteen at Lag-asan E/S Brgy. Lag-asan, Bago City** in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the **City Government of Bago** website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the **City Government of Bago** continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on **February 13, 2014** and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on **February 13, 2014** and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	Hardware P96,415.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on **After Bid Opening** resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	Hardware P96,415.00	Passed/LCRB for Hardware Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare **Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply** as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive **Construction Multi-Purpose Canteen at Lag-asan E/S Brgy. Lag-asan, Bago City for Hardware Category.**
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at **Social Hall, Bago City**, this 13th day of **February, 2014.**

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use Bago City Hospital, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, four (4) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on February 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, three (3) bids were submitted on February 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Euromed Laboratories, Phil. Inc.	LOT – V P677,400.00	Passed
Intermed Pharma & Medical Supplies	LOT – V P904,200.00	Passed
Gencare Medical Distributor	LOT – V P910,200.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Euromed Laboratories, Phil. Inc.	LOT – V P677,400.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT – V Category
Intermed Pharma & Medical Supplies	LOT – V P904,200.00	Passed
Gencare Medical Distributor	LOT – V P910,200.00	Passed

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Euromed Laboratories, Phil. Inc. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use Bago City Hospital, Bago City for LOT – V Category.
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of February, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. _____,

series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use of different vehicles for March 1 – 15, 2014, this City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on February 25, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on February 25, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	LOT – I P970,200.00 / LOT – II P304,500.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	LOT – I P970,200.00 / LOT – II P304,500.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT – I & LOT - II Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Bago Shell Service Station as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use of different vehicles for March 1 – 15, 2014, this City for LOT – I & LOT – II Category.
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 25th day of February, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

Standard Form Number: SF – GOOD – 48
 Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use at CHO, this City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, nine (9) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on February 25, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, eight (8) bids were submitted on February 25, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
RYP Ent.	LOT – I P89,000.00 / LOT – II P33,075.00 / LOT – III P28,215.00 / LOT – IV P26,070.00	Passed
RX Trade	LOT – II P34,740.00 / LOT – III P25,848.00 / LOT – IV P25,716.00	Passed
A & M Medicare Products	LOT – II P34,312.50 / LOT – III P24,955.50 / LOT – IV P24,850.00	Passed
B & A Pharmacy & General MDSE	LOT – III P34,100.00 / LOT – IV P32,050.00	Passed
Seven Harvests Trading	LOT – II P35,790.00 / LOT – III P44,570.00	Passed
Genpharm Ent.	LOT – II P38,400.00 / LOT – III P37,400.00	Passed
Flexi Pharma	LOT – II P49,050.00	Passed
Josmarc Ent.	LOT – II P36,900.00 / LOT – III P35,550.00 / LOT – IV P31,750.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
RYP Ent.	LOT – I P89,000.00 / LOT – II P33,075.00 / LOT – III P28,215.00 / LOT – IV P26,070.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT – I and LOT – II Category
RX Trade	LOT – II P34,740.00 / LOT – III P25,848.00 / LOT – IV P25,716.00	Passed
A & M Medicare Products	LOT – II P34,312.50 / LOT – III P24,955.50 / LOT – IV P24,850.00	Passed/LCRB for LOT – III and LOT – IV Category
B & A Pharmacy & General MDSE	LOT – III P34,100.00 / LOT – IV P32,050.00	Passed
Seven Harvests Trading	LOT – II P35,790.00 / LOT – III P44,570.00	Passed
Genpharm Ent.	LOT – II P38,400.00 / LOT – III P37,400.00	Passed
Flexi Pharma	LOT – II P49,050.00	Passed
Josmarc Ent.	LOT – II P36,900.00 / LOT – III P35,550.00 / LOT – IV P31,750.00	Passed

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare **RYP Ent.** as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive **For use at CHO, this City for LOT – I and LOT – II Category.**
- b. To declare **A & M Medicare Product** as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive **For use at CHO, this City for LOT – III and LOT – IV Category.**
- c. To recommend for approval by **the City Mayor** of **the City Government of Bago** the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at **Social Hall, Bago City**, this 25th day of **February, 2014.**

ERNESTO E. VARRERA

BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA

BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI

BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA

BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO

BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN

BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES

City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For the use of Isuzu Dumptruck Blue No. 2 SHZ 956 / CEO, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 3, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on March 3, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Auto Car Parts Supply	P195,000.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Auto Car Parts Supply	P195,000.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Auto Car Parts Supply as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For the use of Isuzu Dumptruck Blue No. 2 SHZ 956 / CEO, Bago City.
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use of the City Agriculture, Bago City (Nylon) in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 3, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on March 3, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	P550,000.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	P550,000.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use of the City Agriculture, Bago City (Nylon)
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. _____,

series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of Improvement of Drainage at Various Barangays, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, two (2) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 3, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were submitted on March 3, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	Hardware P107,348.00	Passed
Gregoria Const. Supply	Aggregates P401,800.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	Hardware P107,348.00	Passed/LCRB for Hardware Category
Gregoria Const. Supply	Aggregates P401,800.00	Passed/LCRB for Aggregates Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Improvement of Drainage at Various Barangays, Bago City for Hardware Category.
- b. To declare Gregoria Const. Supply as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Improvement of Drainage at Various Barangays, Bago City for Aggregates Category.
- c. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA

BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA

BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI

BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA

BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO

BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN

BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES

City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, three (3) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 3, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, three (3) bids were submitted on March 3, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Gencare Medical Distribution	P414,490.00	Passed
Seven Harvests Trading	P409,730.00	Passed
RYP Ent.	P390,988.75	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Gencare Medical Distribution	P414,490.00	Passed
Seven Harvests Trading	P409,730.00	Passed
RYP Ent.	P390,988.75	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare RYP Ent. as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City.
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

**BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014**

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For DepEd use (ICT), Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 3, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on March 3, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
MF Computer Solution	P120,000.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
MF Computer Solution	P120,000.00	Passed

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare MF Computer Solution as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For DepEd use (ICT), Bago City.
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 3rd day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. _____,

series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use of different vehicles for March 16 – 31, 2014 in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on March 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	LOT- I P970,200.00 / LOT – II P304,500.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	LOT- I P970,200.00 / LOT – II P304,500.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Bago Shell Service Station as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use of different vehicles for March 16 – 31, 2014, Bago City
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

Standard Form Number: SF – GOOD – 48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For the use of Hino Dumpertruck No. 1 GSO /SDK – 491, Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, two (2) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were submitted on March 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Auto Car Parts Supply	P97,800.00	Passed
B.A Oriental & Tires	P99,400.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Auto Car Parts Supply	P97,800.00	Passed/LCRB
B.A Oriental & Tires	P99,400.00	Passed

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Auto Car Parts Supply as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For the use of Hino Dumpertruck No. 1 GSO /SDK – 491, Bago City.
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

**BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014**

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use of the City Engineer's Office this City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on March 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
MF Computer Solution	P59,960.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
MF Computer Solution	P59,960.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare MF Computer Solution as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use of the City Engineer's Office this City
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For DepEd use, Bago City (10 units Steel Cabinets) in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, three (3) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, three (3) bids were submitted on March 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Hardy Marketing	P176,025.00	Passed
Metro Home	P199,000.00	Passed
MF Computer Solution	P233,270.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Hardy Marketing	P176,025.00	Passed/LCRB
Metro Home	P199,000.00	Passed
MF Computer Solution	P233,270.00	Passed

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Hardy Marketing as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For DepEd use, Bago City (10 units Steel Cabinets)
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For DepEd use, Bago City (10 units Aircondition) in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bids were submitted on March 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Hardy Marketing	P159,500.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Hardy Marketing	P159,500.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Hardy Marketing as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For DepEd use, Bago City (10 units Aircondition)
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

Standard Form Number: SF – GOOD – 48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use of the City Agriculture Office, this City (20 units Marine Engine) in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, two (2) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were submitted on March 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Ilo-ilo Paramount Paramount Industrial and Electrical Co., Inc.	P114,000.00	Passed
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	P110,000.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Ilo-ilo Paramount Paramount Industrial and Electrical Co., Inc.	P114,000.00	Passed
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	P110,000.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use of the City Agriculture Office, this City (20 units Marine Engine)
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

Standard Form Number: SF – GOOD – 48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use of the City Agriculture Office, this City (30 units Marine Engine) in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, two (2) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 13, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were submitted on March 13, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Iloilo Paramount Industrial and Electrical Co., Inc.	P171,100.00	Passed
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	P165,000.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Iloilo Paramount Industrial and Electrical Co., Inc.	P171,000.00	Passed
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	P165,000.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use of the City Agriculture Office, this City (30 units Marine Engine)
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

Standard Form Number: SF – GOOD – 48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of **For use of the City Agriculture Office, this City (30 units Marine Engine)** in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, two (2) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on **March 13, 2014** and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were submitted on **March 13, 2014** and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station		Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
		Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Bago Shell Service Station as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive **For use of the City Agriculture Office, this City (30 units Marine Engine)**
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 13th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the **City Government of Bago** advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of **Construction of Multi Purpose Canteen at Lag-asan E/S, Brgy Lag-asan, Bago City** in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the **City Government of Bago** website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the **City Government of Bago** continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) suppliers submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on **March 13, 2014** and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on **March 13, 2014** and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	Hardware P96,415.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on **After Bid Opening** resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply	Hardware P96,415.00	Passed/LCRB for Hardware Category

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare **Kit's Hardware & Const. Supply** as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive **Construction of Multi Purpose Canteen at Lag-asan E/S, Brgy Lag-asan, Bago City, for Hardware Category.**
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at **Social Hall, Bago City**, this 13th day of **March, 2014**.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. _____,

series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For use of different vehicles for April 1 - 15, 2014 in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 25, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on March 25, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	LOT – I P1,024,100.00 / LOT – II P304,500.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Bago Shell Service Station	LOT – I P1,024,100.00 / LOT – II P304,500.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Bago Shell Service Station as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For use of different vehicles for April 1 - 15, 2014
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 25th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. _____,
series of 2014

WHEREAS, the City Government of Bago advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid of For Fire Prevention of different Government Offices of LGU – Bago City in two newspapers of nationwide general circulation and posted the same in the City Government of Bago website, the G – EPS and a conspicuous place at the premises of the City Government of Bago continuously for 14 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, one (1) supplier submitted letter of intent and application for eligibility and the bidders were found eligible on March 25, 2014 and purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on March 25, 2014 and passed the preliminary examination of bids;

WHEREAS, bid proposal of bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
Kit’s Hardware & Const. Supply	P105,000.00	Passed
Milco Malcolm Marketing	P75,000.00	Passed

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on After Bid Opening resulted to the following:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Calculated)	% Variance from ABC
Kit’s Hardware & Const. Supply	P105,000.00	Passed
Milco Malcolm Marketing	P75,000.00	Passed/LCRB

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare Milco Malcolm Marketing as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive For Fire Prevention of different Government Offices of LGU – Bago City
- b. To recommend for approval by the City Mayor of the City Government of Bago the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at Social Hall, Bago City, this 25th day of March, 2014.

ERNESTO E. VARRERA
BAC Chairman

ENGR. JOENIL B. LAVADIA
BAC Vice - Chairman

TRICIA Y. MATTI
BAC Member

RUBEN E. BALBOA
BAC Member

JOCELYN G. GO
BAC Member

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN
BAC Member

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor

Approved on _____

